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Greatest Store. oronto.

‘-\\x‘wwwv

190 Yongeatrest, Den 14y 1605
SMM ent of this Store on Page 3» :

- Closed Evéniﬁgs.

~ . We live in magic of a dream come true. Time was, and not
long since, when the early closing of ‘stores was & mere visionary ides,
surrounded with all sorts ot obstacles and with no one audacious
enongh to take the initiative.. The pendulum now swinge to the other
extreme and salespeople are released from s very narrow and illiberal
rule in regard to Ohrhmu-aﬁoppiné. Instead of late hours and over-
worked clerks this store insugurates Early Olosing the year round by
‘closing ly at 6 o'alock during December. A

Heretofore it has boen enstomary for us to keep open s few
ings before Christmas. ‘Just when werk was hardest and the strain
greatest we asked a thousand or more employees to literally exhsust
themselves in your dervice.‘ It ought not to have been necessary. ‘We
believe now it can be avoided. At any rate we've the courage of our
convictions, and the store will remain closed evenings.

The interest of shoppers. have been considered to the extent of
greatly enlarged facilities, quicker service and better average valnes
We've made it especially vjb"oi-th their while to come before noon each
day by offering special inducerents in the very goods they seem to
want. With the organization ready for business at 8 o’clock, why
wait till 12 noon or 8 in the afternoon # ' And there’s no.better time
to emphasize early shopping than in the rush and tormoil of Ohristm’ks‘
trade. ' ;
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Carpet Sweepers! -

This store closes not later than 6 o’clock every dey in the week
every month in the year. If there’s any glory in late closing give it
where it belongs.
Just right for gifts and just right in price. A special purchase -brings
us a thousand or more right in the nick of time for Christmas. That
means prices are down or we shouldn’t buy dn any such quantities
Snpposé you comfare these valueﬁ with what you're accustomed to

pay

T ™ T

—Sovereign Carpet Sweepers
highly finished in assorted
colors, extra value, regular
price, $275; special ceveossn

*

—Grand  Rapids “Bissell’s”
Carpet Sweepers, specially
finished in mahogany, birch,
antique and English oaks..

1.65 2.75

—No. 4 Sweeperette Carpet
Sweepers, adjustable dction,
finely finished, = assorted
woods, speciali. seescee soes

—Axminster New Automatic )
Carpet Sweeper, artistic in :
design, highly finished in
assorted woodS...s ssee o0 0m 3-00

2.00

—No. 6 Sweeperette Carpet
Sweepers, adjustable to
hard and soft carpets, artis-: 50
tic in design, nickel finish., 2-

—Gold Medal “Bissell’s” -Car-
pet Sweepers, highly finish-
ed in mahogany and oak..

3.256

Whatever else you do donst ekip the sécdnd floor. An acre or more of
practical suggestions up there for gift-buyers, and more bargains to the
square inch than anywhere else in Toronto. .If there’s 'anything you
think of in the entire range of home eomforts now’s the time to antici
pate the need. :

. L |
<T. EATON C%..
190 YONGE-ST.. TORONTO.
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each a
Man’s Heart

ﬁhrough good dinners. It’s
easily done when the cook

DUCHESS
of OXFORY

kitchen range. because in it the
oven is always uniformly heat-
ed, so that it is easier to cook =
things right than not. If one side
is baked so is the other, no turn-
ing of food is necessary. The fire :
can quickly and easily be bright-
ened or shut down. And it's &
wonderful coal and per saver. &

LTD., TOROATO.

W.A.MURRAY& CO

HOLIDAY SALE OF
GLOVES.
EXTRAORDINARY BARGAINS.

__Alexandre Suede Gloves, 8-button length, Mousquetaire,
at 75¢ per pair, actual value $1.50,

__4-Button Tans, Finished Kid, Special at 25c.

__4-Button, Fancy Embroidery and large Pearl Buttons,
special at 65c.

W. A MURRAY & CO.,

TORONTO.

DRY CO.,

17 to 27 KING-STREET EAST, and
10 to 14 COLBORNE-STREET,

Thm..u,y of Toro sainrday Lectures.
The second of the iyersity public
lectures will be delivered this after-

noon at 3 o’clock in the Students’ Un-
ion Hall, immediately above the gym-
nasium. The subject is of world-wide
and engrossing interest just now;
“Hypnotism.” The lecturer, Dr. 5
Tracey, has devoted considerable atten-
tion to the phenomenon in guestion in
connection with his work jn the de-
partment of experimental psychology.
In addition he has the reputation of i

being the most efficient and most luecid
of lectures. He is eminently qualified,
therefore, so as to handle a-rdather ob-
scure theme as to render its outlines
intelligible to all.

Yellow Oil used internally cures or re-
lieves croup, asthma, sore throat, bronchit-
is and similar complaints. Usea externally

on man or beast, it cures rheumatism,
sprains, bruises, galls, chilpiains, frost
bites, lumbago, lame back, curs, wounds,
insect bites. 248
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‘{ Sunday
Svnday Edition by the mi

|clusion that all the votes polled for

| of which

- Business Offic
Editorial Rooms 523.
ONE CENT MORNING PAPER.
R SUBSORIPTIONS : S
ally (without Sunday) by the r
Dllll. (without Bundnyx)by’the mg::h 25
it he Year.eessses 2 %
Dally (Sunday Ingluded) by the year § 00
Daily (Sunday included) by the month 45

WHOLBSALE NEWSDEALERS :
B, Beche, W, Splmise
Mrs. lil’:rlen.:l?'. })m énmmot west.

X ge, undas.
B. W. Du 362 Kin, t east.
G. R. Ezs{ﬁ?"!ﬂ Qneeg-utngt east.

HAMILTON OFFIORE :
No. 18 Arcade, James-street north.
H. B. SAYERS, District Agent,

THE PHILOSOPHY OF DEFEAT.
That the combined Liberal and Pat-
ron vote in North Ontario was larger
by several hundreds than that polled

i scale unknown:

in countries ten times older and

twenty times richer than Canada. One :

of the first acts of the new G.T.R.
manager should be to call a convention
with the C.P.R. to lower rates and so
increase receipts,
ditional cost to themselves, They have
to drag a train of cars, and it is as
cheap to draw them full as empty,
and for an illustration of the number
of people kept at home by the present
rates, look at-the discomfort entailed
on passengers when specially low ex-
cursion rates are announced. The cars
swarm with passengers, and seats are
hard to obtain. But the railroad man
is as an ostrich that hideth his head
in the sand and won't see. _The, tele-
phone people know better; #and Tim-
othy ‘Eaton, £sq., is making a fortune
by the recognition of a principle to
which. the rallways are blind.
3

Valuable Pointers on Life Insurance.

for Mr. McGillivray is a fact that we
refer to by way of warning rather than
of consolation, inasmuch as the same
conjunction of circumstances would
elect Conservative candidates in other
constituencies where a majority of the
electors are opposed to the policy of
the Government. All the votes polled
for Mr. Gillespie and Mr. Brandon re-
present condemnation of the Govern-
ment’s tariff policy, condemnation of
the corruption and ' extravagance of
the Conservative regime, condemna-
tion of the policy of coercion of Mani-
toba, yet in the face of this popular
disapproval the Government candidate
slips in, and the Government will be
able to boast of a victory.—Globe.

The. Globe possesses that happy fac-
ulty, shared in by the majority of men.
of taking refuge in philosophy when
they are overcome by disaster. This
gort of philosophy may not stand the
search-light of reason, but it never-
theless serves a very useful purpose
in nature. Without the solace afforded
by philosophy men would beat their
heads against stone walls and tear
their hair out by the roots when ad-
versity overtakes them. It is with re-
gret that we feel called on to disturb !
our contemporary and force it out of
Dreamland into the arena of every-
day life.

If the logic that The Globe uses
against the Government is good logic,
it suffers in no respect when applied
to the party led by Mr. Laurier. Let
us then apply The Globe’s philosophy
to the Liberal leader. When' we apply
this style of logic we come to the con-

Mr. McGillivray and Mr. Brandon re-
present condemnation of Mr. Laurier’s
tariff policy and condemnation of his
cowardly shirking of -the Manitoba
school question by concealing himself
behind the walls of Torres Vedras.
How much greater the electorate of
North Ontario condemns Mr. Laurier
than it does the Government an an-
alysis of the vote will reveal. Mr. Me-
Gillivray received 47 per cent. of the to-
tal vote polled, Mr. Brandon 29 and Mr.
Gillespie, the Reform candidate, 24 per
cent. Seventy-six per cent. of the to-
tal vote is the awful condemnation that
is hurled against the alleged trade pol-,
icy of the Liberals and against the
leader who has not the courage to
come out and face the enemy. The con-
demnation that The Globe refers to as
falling upon the Government aggre-
gates only 53 per cent. of the total
vote. According to The Globe’s own
logic, while the condemnation of the
Government’s policy may be severe,
the condemnation of the Liberal par-
ty is simply crushing. Mr. Laurier re-
ceived Iess than 25 per cent, of the
votes polled in North Ontario. If The
Globe will listen to the logic of stern
facts it will accept this vote as guag-
ing the strength of Mr., Laurier and
his party in the province of Ontario.
The Globe further extracts comfort
from philosophising on the fact that
there were three parties in the strug-
gle and the result might have been
different -had the Patrons not taken
part in the contest. Our contemporary
hopes that this “double game"’ will
not be applied in the coming bye-
elections, as Mr. Laurier’s chances of
success will then be so much the bet-
ter. This, too, is the argument of one
using philosophy to mitigate the pangs
of defeat. If the Patrons had not put
up a candidate in North Ontario the
votes that were polled for Mr. Bran-
don would have been divided between
the other two candidates. There is
every reason to believe that Conserva~
tives would have recelved the larger
portion of these votes, as it is pretty
well known that the Patron movement
was origlria.ted as a scheme for seduc
ing Conservative farmers from allegl-
ance to the Conservative party. Had
the contest been between. the Liberals
and Conservatives alone, the result
would have been even worse for Mr.
Laurier than what it was.
* Instead of holding up the vote in
North Ontario as a s“warning,” The
Globe ought to devote a column oOr
two in explanation of the cold, hard
fact that not one voter in four in this
constituency is in favor of the Liberal
policy. Amid all the uncertainty of the
hour that one fact stands out in bold
relief. How does The Globe explain
away this terrible vote of censure ?

THE PATRONS AND THE TARIFF.

Mr. Lockie Wilson would give manu-
facturers only incidental protection
and would “tax luxuries to the hilt.”
He does not seem to know that as a
rule luxuries are things done up in
small compass, and an excessive duty
on them would 1lead to no end of
smuggling. Nor does he appreciate
the fact that the more you make a
bottle of champagne cost, the fewer
bcitles ‘will be drunk. The weed, the
universal solace, alike the refuge of
rich and poor, is a luxury, but will
stand no more taxation. We don’t
know any luxury, in faet, which
escapes, and as timeés are now, people
indulge in as few of they can. That
is one of the reasons of the deficit.
When people are hard up they learn
to do without luxuries; and the more
the tax imposed on luxuries the less
will they be consumed, and the less
they will" yield. Necessaries should
pay something towards the revenue,
or a large class of the population
avoid contribution altogether, a result
inimical te: their own self-respect and
unfair to the class who now pay with-
out demur. both on necessaries and
luxuries. Per capita the agriculturists
of Canada pay less to the revenue of
the Dominion than to the municipality
they live in; and under our present
corstitution nobody can deny that
they get-an immense lot of government
for their money, beginning as the
system does with Victoria Regina,
and ending with the health inspector
or registrar of deaths.

A MODERN BUSINESS PRINCIPLE.

The statement of the Bell Telephone
managers that they attribute the mar-
velcus use made of the invention in

| do feel rather odd, surely.

Toronto to the lowness of their charge

“Benjamin Franklin not only a
philosopher, but he was, in a sense, a
financier, although he never joined the
millionaire coterie. Benjamin always
talked horse sense, though. He said:
“1t is a strange anomaly that men
should be careful to insure their
houses, furniture, ships and merchan-
dise, and yet neglect to insure their
lives, surely the most important of all
to their families, and far more subject
to loss.” ;

“Whimsical women often oppose the
insurance of their husband’s lives just
for a freak, or from pique, or to be odd.
When the husband dies uninsured they
It would
have been better for them to feel even.
Now, wouldn't it ? :

“Create a competence for your old
age, if you can afford an endownment.
But do not neglect a straight life for
your family under any circumstances.
It will be sinful for you to do so..

“You should gauge your life insur-
ance in accordance with your yearly
earnings. Life insurance proffers pro-
tection to the maximum income, the
minimpm income, and the  moderate
one well. Let not the wealthy man
des the insurance day of small
thingsy nor the ‘poor one think the
prizé of life insurance beyond his
reach.” i or

“Praise is due, of course, to the man
who keeps his life insured, even for
a nominal sum. ‘Half a loaf is better:
thar none.! But the man who de-
serves the fullest praise is he who
;iEﬁps his life insured completely and
ully.”

“It is a mighty good idea to get your
life insured, but we can tell you a
better one: XKeep it insured. Don’t
miss paying a premium,‘on your life.’ ”

The policy which is suitable to a
man of limited income, to one of moder-
ate means and to another in affluent
circumstances, is the Compound In-
vestment of the North American Life
Assurance Company. . :

Secure particulars of this advantage-
ous form of investment insurance, or
of any other of this successful com-
pany’s excellent plans, by addressing
Wm. McCabe, Managing Director,
North American Life Assurance Com-
pany, 22 to 28 King-street west, To-
ronto, Ontario. "

I' COUPLE OF BOOKS.

One is a Big 'Work of Permanent Utility—
The Other a Literary Gem.
. The selédtion of a suitable Christ-
mas preseht for a friend is generally
pretty mueh of a puzzle. A hundred
different articles run through the mind
and confuse it. In the end one rushes
out and Buys something that is no
earthly use to any one and often be-

.comes a pasitive nuisance in the house-

hold. Amomg many artielés that might
be mentioned as highly desirable for

gifts because of the permanent utility”

we might ,single out the new Stand-
ard ictibnary of Messrs., Funk &
‘Wagnall’'s. This work is not alone a
dictionary, defining the meaning of
words. It earries with it an education-
al influenge that no similar work has
ever attempted to wield. The Standard
Dictionary is right up to date. More
than that, it anticipates the future.
Information that will be eagerly
sought five or ten years from now is
to-day on filé in the pages of the
Standard.. As an instance of how the
publishers of this work have discount-
ed what is coming we may refer to
their introduction in its pages of the
phonetic element as a precurser of the
coming general adoption of the  sys-
tem of reformed spelling. When the
decimal system of weights and meas-
ures is introduced in England and
Canada, as it will be before long, the
change will be no surprise to the
Standard Dictionary, because every-
thing relating to the system is there
in black and white. These are only a
couple of instances that have been se-
lected out of a hundred to give an
idea of the up-to-dateness, the all-
comprehensiveness of the work. The
recommendations that the Dictionary
have received at the hands of learned
men all over the world are eulogistie
in the highest meaning of the word,
The. late Prof. Peabody of Harvard
University, for instance, -says the
Standard dictionary, while it may need
supplements, will not need to be re-
written for three or four generations,
A. G. Wilkinson, Principal Examiner
U.S. patent office and formerly profes-
sor of languages in the University of
Missouri, says it is the most perfect
dictionary ever made in any language.
The New York Herald declares that
Funk & Wagnall’s Standard Diction-
ary is the most complete dictiondry
yvet printed. The opinion of the Eng-
lish press is equally flattering. The
London Times, The Westminster Ga-~
zette, and a hundred other English
journals all use adjectives in the su-
perlative degree when describing the
merits of the work. The opinion of the
literary critic of The St. James’ Bud-
get may be taken as a sample of the
reception the dictionary has received
in Great Britain. He says:

“To say that it is perfect in form
and scope is not extravagance of
praise, and to say that it is the most
valuable dictionary of the English
language is but to repeat the obvious.
The Standard Dictionary should be
the pride of literary America, as it is
the admiration of literary England.” °

Last month, the first anniversary of
the completion of the Dictionary was
celebrated by putting in the press the
90th thousand of the work. To de-
scribe the book in brief, it contains
2338 pages; 500 illustrations; 201,865 vo-
cabulary terms, or 75,000 mere than in
any other dictionary in the language.
Two hundred and forty-seven editors
were engaged upon the work and it
cost nearly one million dollars.

Weelum Maclure.

A literary gem is that work of Ian
Maclaren under the title of “A Doctor
of the Old School.” The author’s por-
traiture of Scottish life is truer than
the truest photograph or oil painting.
The inner man, the very soul of Weel-
um Maclure is flashed before us with
its fleeting and varying emotions. A
noble, yet simple and lovable charac-
ter, is that of the doctor of Drumtoch-
ty. His passing away is described by
one who is in close communion with
the spirit of love that dominates the
universe. No sermon that is preached
reaches the heart so effectively as the
homely Scottish life that Ian Maclaren
has disclosed to us. The Fleming Re-
vell Co. have published '‘a handsome
edition of the work, which already has
reached its 8th thousand here.

“The Days of Auld Lang Syne,” by
the same author, is published by the
same house.

. Three doses of Dr. Laviolette’s Syrup
of Turpentine will do more towards
curing a cough than a whole bottle
of any other remedy, e

without any ad- |

There be One Sad Home in Toromto
This Xmas 2—Will Any Littie Heart Pine

‘Because “Santa,” the Good Little
. German Dwarf, Did Not Fill
. Almost 1900 years since that  first
Xmas morning breught peace and hap-
piness on earth. For 1900 years good
men and good women have been tell-
ing the story of love made known that
Xmas morning. It has softened
hearts and civilized brutal natures.

Till now, instead of hatred and re-
venge, love and forgivenness rule the
world. The thoughts of this
festal day expands our heart,
takes from our nature anything that
smacks of selfishness and fills our
hearts with kind thoughts, even of bu-
siness rivals, and with love bubbling
over for our friends and loved ones. It
is wonderful how a little nature makes
us all akin.

The father already sees his little one
romping in the floor with their toys
around and he sees the smile on their
mother’s face as she watches their an-
tics. Surely it would be too bad if
any home were sad; if any one’s darl-
ing had not its doll, and 80, in return
for the patronage shown us by the
citizens of Toronto, in gratitude for
the largest year's business ever done
by any shoe house in Canada, we are
going to do our best to make the little
ones happy. ’ :

We have stocked - our store with
Xmas presents which we would wil-
lingly give to everyone who comes to
see them, if we had enough to reach
all our custemers, but the only way
we see to attain our object is by giv-
ing a present of a handsome ‘25 inch
wax doll to every purchaser of $1.50
worth a large beautifully dressed doll,
or choice of several other articles,such
as boats, sleighs, etec., etc. Now, this
idea is presented to the public, .not
with a view to draw them in to pur-
chase, but to have an opportunity of
thanking, them personally for all the
generous . favors they have bestowed
upon us during our business career.
No marking up goods to cover the ex-
pense. The prices will be just the same
as they have been for the last month,
and every one in the city knows that
our prices are lower than those of any
other. house. 2
All we ask is that the public come in
and we will take care that when they
go out. they will have made. their pur-
chases. If spacd would: permit, we
could quote a list of prices that would
appear so incredible that people would
smile with unbelief, but the proper
way to test those advertised promises
is to call and examine the goods.
Fifty thousand Xmas presents given
away free does look startling; but
never mind, we have promised it, and
no firm in Toronto has a better reputa-
tion for keeping their promises than
Guinane Bros.’ Monster Shoe House,
214 Yonge-street. Store open every
evening until 10 o’clock..

THE PROOF OF THE PUDDING

Is’' in the Eating-Great Savings in Gas
Bills.

Mr. Jarvis of 258 Jarvig-street writes
to the Citizens’ Gas Control Company,
71 Bay-street, on the 4th December :

“In sending the amount of your bill
I wish to tell you I feel truly, grateful
for the reduction in my gas iﬂll your
governor has produced.”

The treasurer of the Euclid-avenue
Methodist Church says:

TORONTO, November 26th, 1895.

The Citizens Gas Control has been on
the system at the Euclid Avenue Meth-
odist Church now for over a year with
the following results: ;

During the last full year without
control of the gas bill was $110.95. First

full year under your control, gas at

same price, $67.32. This shows a saving
of $39—32 per cent of gasi and after
paying the rent of your governor a
financial saving of $29—28 per cent.
(Sgd.)) A. D. WATSON, M.D,,

4 10 Euclid Avenue,
Treasurer . Euclid-avenue = Methodist
Church.

The apparatus can be seen af the
work in the company’s office, 71 Bay-
street, where they can be obtained

‘at a small monthly rental.

GEORGE ELLIOT CASEY, LIB. M\.P
Once a Sufferer from Catarrhal Troubles.
Cured by Dr Agnew’s Catarrhal
Powder
‘Who among politicians or people has
not heard, even if he does not know
him personally, of Mr. Geo. Elliot Ca-

isey, one of the prominent Liberal

members of the House of Commons.
During the last noted session of the
House he suffered considerably frome
catarrhal trouble, until Dr. Agnew’s
Catarrhal Powder was brought under
his notice, and having used'it, to quote
his own words: - “It is a first-class
article and - proved most effective in
my case.”” This remedy relieves in-
stantly, and permanently cures. Sold
by all druggists.

NO SHAKING THE EVIDENCE.

A Lady of Walkerton Nearly Dead eof
Heart Disease, Absolutely Cured by Dr.
Agnew’s Cure for the Heart
Hvidence that cannot be shaken in
the most critical examination is the
kind that carries conviction. This is
supplied in the present case by Mr.
Geo. Witter of Walkerton, Ont., who
says: ‘“When about eighteen years of
age my daughtter began to be troubled
with palpitation and fluttering of the
heart which grew worse as the years
went on. Doctors’ skill accomplished
nothing. On recommendation of Mr.
Cryderman, druggist of Walkerton,
Dr. Agnew’s Cure for the Heart was
purchased, and my daughter felt the
good results from the first dose. Be-
fore she had taken the first bottle she
could sleep: on- either side with ease,
which she had* not been able to do
for vears. Two bottles performed a
radical cure. I am so thankfulefor
the restored health of my daughter
that I will be only too pleased to have
you ﬁltlse this letter in any way Yyou

see fit.

A KINCARDINE CUSTOMS OFFICER

in Trouble.=Mr. A. Willlamson, Customs
Officer and Town Clerk of Kincardine,
a Severe Sufferer From Kidney
Trouble—Coimpletely Cured by
South American Kidney Cure.

Mr. A. Williamson, customs officer
and town clerk of Kincardine, Ont,,
one'of the best known citizens of that
distriet, says: “During the month of
Qctober of this year I was much trou-
bled with kidney and bladder disease,
irritation, scalding, inflammation and
frequent micturition which caused me
the greatest possible annoyance. I
saw South American Kidaney Cure ad-
vertised as a great remedy for such
troubles and procured a bottle. One
bottle was sufficient to entirely cure
the difficulty, and I do not hesitate to
speak of it as the greatest boon %o
mankind for all affections of the blad-
der and kidneys.”

A HALIFAX DRUGGIST

Always Recommends for Rheumatism and
Nemralgia Seuth American Rheumatic
Cure—One Dose Relieves.

Mr. R. P. Johnson of Halifax writes:
“For more than two years rheumatism
has caused me great suffering and at
times almost eftirely crippled me. I
doctored constantly without benefit.
My druggist, H. 'W. Cameron, told me
that South American Rheumatic Cure
was prepared expressly for rheuma-
tism and would cure me. I procured
the remedy and received relief at once,
and now am entirely cured. I believe
it to be the best remedy in existence

.| for rheumatism.”

e
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One of the greatest blel-lln to parents
is. Mother Graves’ Worm Exté‘t'mlnn?or. It
effectually expeis worms and gives bealth

in a marvellous manner to the little one.

UINANE BROS
it s % nge' St., Dec. 14, 1895,
.éaturday
- Shoe
Bargain Day

THe Store will be Open To-
‘night until 10 o’clock.

ADMINISTRATQ:ra
Creditors — Fa
Towers, Deceased. p
NOTICE is hereby given, py y
Chap. 110, R.8.0., that all persopy il
claims against the estate of Johp i
late of the City of Toronto, ¢
York, who dled on or about the
Mar. 1895, are required to del
¢laims and full particulars of g
‘t)?r élge uuderslgxr:e% ’admlnlatrntou,v
, Corner ‘o ng an &
Toronto, before the 30th duer .
and that after said 30th, Say o
il

N
Esta

cember, 1895, the administrétdrs
tribute the assets of the sald
g.;nc;x;g lzlm1 patrtletfls‘ eu}ltlled the
g only to the claims hfol
BB conconimon
J JORPORAT
TARIO. 1 ”

A. B. Plummer, Man., Administee
By Dewart & Raney, their

You cannot gather figs
from thistles—BARGAINS exist
only in the nature of things.

Price alone does not mean
much—you've got to get be-
hind price and see value.
When we call a shoe da BARGAIN
that fact means something.

“This is the reason why
GUINANE'S SATURDAY SHOE
Barcain Day is known in
every part ot CaNaDpa.,

Judge these values:

Ladies’ Departrrient.

DONGOLA KID Buttoned

Boots, patent tips, reg. 81‘75......85
GOAT BSkating Boots, Flan-

e Mo, rog. FhB0. ... v os JAIKD
DONGOLA Kid Buttoned
~ Boots, - double extension OO
soles, reg. 81.75..................l'
CALF Buttoned Boots, slip

soles, reg. 31.25...................70
CALF Lace Boots, slip soles,

reg. 81.25.65
AMBRICAN Kid ~Buttoned
Boots, Scotch ‘welts, Razor
toes, GOODYEAR SEWN
(New York), reg. $4..ccccenee 2-50
ANGOLA Buttoned Boots, pa-

tent tips, creased vamps
(Boston), * GOODYEAR lgo
WELT, rog. $3. ¢ sccovecsvsiocea’
AMERICAN Kid Buttoned

Boots, ,  ex‘temsion soles,
GOODYEAR TWSI;]LTS, tip

and plain, G. T. Slater, reg.
32.751)....’........................1.60
ASTRACHAN Dongola But-
toned Boots, white stitched,
creased vamps, Hatton &
Co., London, England 2 7 5
GOODYEAR WELT, reg. $4. &=
KID Buttoned Boots, patent ] 25
tips, reg. $2.50....c.000000000000000
WHITE Kid Slippers, high 85
heels, Boston, reg. $1.26,...ccc0000
ANGOLA XKid Buttoned Boots,

patent tips, GOODYEAR
WELTS, Geon T .Slater & 2 25
Sons, reg. $4....ccccnvecieniaa i’
AMERICAN Kid Buttoned

Boots, extension soles, G. :
welts, patent tips, Good- 1 50
rich & Co., Boston, reg $2.76...4*

Gents’ Department.

FRENCH Lemoine Calf. Lace
Boots, razor toes, full Scotch
Welts, GOODYEAR 250
WELTS, reg. $3.60.cccct00ccaccee
CORDOVAN Lace Boots, ex-

tension soles, razor toes,

Yale tips, Kempson & Stev- ' 75
ens, New York, reg. $2.76....cc00.%e
TAN Harvard Calf Lace

Boots, full Scotch welts, ra-

zor toes, GOODYEAR . 3 00
WELTS, reg. $4...cces0vs000000:¥ s
BOSTON Calf Lace Boots, 75
hand-made, reg. $1.50....cc00000000
CRUP Lace Boots, double l 00
soles, reg. $2.50..ve.catsnevironaandl®
CORDOVAN Lace Boots, ex-
tension . soles, razor ' toes,
Yale or Chicago wing tips,

1,50

New York, reg. $2.70....cccecesee
PATENT @ Leather Dress .

Shoes, hand-sewed, turn- | 25

soles, reg. ;2.50...........»./.\\... .
TAN Harvard Calf Blucher

Lace Boots, GOODYEAR 2 50

WELTS, reg. $5... .
GERMAN Felt Slippers, reg. 20

30 cents cessessrressenansasncnnesnnes

Misses’ Department.
DONGOLA Buttoned Boots,

patent tips, spring heels, 80

reg. $1.50..00cceecrccsccnscescscsonse
ANGOLA Buttoned Boots, St.

Louis square or opera toes,

patent tips, Goodrich & Co., | 00

Boston, reg. $2.....ec000s00000000'0
GERMAN FELT Slippers, I

reg. 180....3
DOl\]TGtr::Z)Iul&i &dwedBotgts, gla.n-

neiletite ned, ouble 8

reg. 31.75............-.-..;..e.s’?...o,looo
Children’s Dept.
HAND-MADE Lace Boots, 6

to 10, reg. 650......................40
DONGOLA Buttoned Boots,

St. Louis square and opera

toes, patent tips, 6 to 10,

reg. 81.25.........,.......‘...........75
50,000 Xmas Presents

Given Away

To every purchasér of $1
worth of BooTs or SHOES we
give a PRESENT ; to the pur-
chaser of $2 and $2.50 worth,
a handsome 25-inch wax doll,
or the choice of severul other
articles, such as boats, sleighs,
games, bugles, guns, work
boxes, mnoey banks, ete.

Overshoes and Rubbers.

Direct Manufacturers’ Agents.

We lead the rubber trade of Canada.
Our prices this year are 50 per cent.
less than the trade list price.

20c

LADIES®" First Quality Rub-

DErS ceevecccrccvsmvsanansessnasen

GENTS’ Arctic Overshies,
wool-lined, waterproot.......,.75c

We make a spe-
cialty of GOOD-
YEAR WELTED
SHOES—duplicate
of hand-sewed, but
more uniform and
economical,

SOLE AGENTS FOR THE
Slater Shoe

GUINANE RROS

214 YONGE ST

TREMONT HOUSE (After the Fire

Enlarged, remodelled -.and newly furn-
ished throughout. One hundred and
twenty rooms. Heated and lighted by
electricity. The most convenient and
comfortable hotel in Toronto. Corner
Queen and Yonge-streets. Free "Bus
to and from all trains and boats.

Rates $1 and $L50 per day.

| 1895.

herein. i
Dated at Toronto, the 28th day of

OTICE TO CREDITORS~
N Matter of the Estate o?
ilr“t,lr?' éate otf tr}e City of Tg
n e County of York, G
Deceased. fiang

‘Notice is hereby given uynder

in that behal!f that all persoltn'
claims or demands against the
William Irwin, deceased, are pe
or before the 28th day of Deceny
1805, to send by post prepaid
liver to the undersigned administrate
Toronto their names, addresses
pations with full particulars of thejpis
and statement of their account
nature of their securities (if any):

them, ‘ ;

And further notice is hereby
after such last mentioned date t
dministrators wili proceed to distelp
assets of the said deceased among
tlies entitled thereto, having re

notice; and the said administra 1k
be lMable for the sald assets ‘t’c;'um
thereof to any person or persons of w
claims notice shall not have been A
by them at the time of such distriby
'HE TORONTO GENBRAL
COMPANY, i
Administrators of the Estate of W
Irwin, deceased. 5
By THOMAS W, HOWA
Their Solicitor
Dated at Toronto this 23rd
vember, 1895.

OTICE TO CREDITORS g

NOTICE is hereby given, putsy
the Revised Statutes of Ontario
110, that all persons having el
or against the estate of Jeremiah
late of the City of Toronto, in the
of . York, gentleman, deceaged,
on or about the 30th day of Octobes
are required, on or before the 1itli'y
December, 1895, to send by post,
or deliver to the Toronto Gene
Company, corner of Youge and
streets, Toronto, the. executors ¢
will of said Jeremial Iredale,
their Christian and surnames,
and descriptions, and full par
their claims, and statement |
counts, and the nature of the
any, held by them, and that aft
14th day of December, 185, the -
pany, as executors aforesaid, will
ute the assets of the said decea
the parties entitled thereto, hav
only to those claims of whiel
have notice, and the said exe
not be liable for the said asse
part thereof, to any person of
notice shall not have bee
chem at the time of such disteibntion
Dated at Toronto, the 22nd duy ¢
vember, 1895. ~
8. WICKSON, 8% King-street
licitor for the'said executors.

DMINISTRATOH3"  Nod
l‘;\&Credltors ra Estate
Ni

nlan. i ;
TICE is hereby givién, p
chapter- 110, R.8.0., that all pe
ing claims against the estate of
Quinlan, late of the City of Tol
ty of York, who died on or abn
day of October, 1895, are requ.i@s
liver. their clajms, and full p2
such claims, to the undersigne
trators, at their office, corner of
Jordan-streets, Toronto, before i
of January, 1896, and that aftc:
day of January, 1896, the adn
will distribute the assets of f
ceased among the pariies enti
having regard only to-the cln
the{“ have had notice. i
THE TRUSTS CORPORATL
TARIO.

A. B. Plummer, Manager,

By REagen & TDenison
herein. ] i

Dated at Toronto, the 6:h'd

ber, 1895.
¢ i
NO'!ICE TO CREDITOI
Matter of the Estate
W lliams, Deceased
NOTICE is hereby given, |
Revised Statutes of Ontaro, '@
all persons having claims nga
tate of Edward Williams, it
of Toronto, retired hotel-keepd
who died on or about the 27th
tober, A. D. 1885 at Torouto,
before the 6tk day of Januuryy
required to, deliver or s.ud hy
pald, /to Messrs, Reeve &
street east, Toronto, solieit
Sarah Williams, the administe
estate, a. statement in writd
their names, - addresses, desd
full particulars of their clal
nature of the securities, If @
them, duly veritied, - and  the
said date the saild adminlstrafi
ceed to distribute the usse
estate among the parties ent! |
having regard only to the ; }
she shall then have notice, L she
not be liable for the said estafe 50
uted, or any portion thereo
or persons of whose clal
then have notice. '
Dated at Toronto the
ber, A. D. 1895, =
REEVE & DAY, 18 Kin
Solicitors for the Ad
Sarah W:lilams.

EXBCUTORS' Notice to
tors. In the matter v
tate of Edwin Perrin Denis
c;:'(l)sl‘?(’im is hereby given, pill
s hereby given, 1
section 36, chapter 110, R.8.0.,
all creditors and other Dersoss
claims against the estate of Kd
) Denison, late of Northcote-avenu
who died on or about the t
January, 1895, are hereby requir
by post, prepaid, or qeliver 1
Ritchie & Davis, No. 9 Medie
Chambers, Toronto, solicitors fi
Blezard and.J. C. Kirby, exe
last will and testament of the
Perrin- Denison, deceased, befl
day of January, 1895, 1heir full
addresses and full particulars
claims, and_ the nature of the
(if any) held by them ; and not
by given that immediately af
date the saild executors will
distribute the assets of the sa
among the parties eutltleg-thc
ing to terms of said wiil, bd
only to those cluims of which
then have notice, and the sald
will not be liable for the assets, OF
part thereof, so distributed’ to uuy e
or persons of whose claim tl:leyt 5
have had notice at the sald . sﬂ e o8
RITCHIE & DAVd -
Solicitors for the sal .
Dated at Toronto, this : "
vember, 1895.

O TICE to Creditors—int
N ter of the Estate A%
Brown, late of the
in the County of
Deceased.

NOTICE is hereby given that .
ors and others having claims n
estate of Charles Brown, late 0F
of Toronto, aforesaid, mere ]
who died on or about the 2‘nd Y
1895, are, on or betoae ghepﬁth -

, 1895, to sen G
tctoen(llg?lrver to the unders{gued. the
tratrix, wit
tate of the sal
addres an

Yorks

led thereto,
gf:ilrtn: of which the m:l
shall have then notlce.an" e
ministratrix will not be l; %
assets, or any part thereo e
to any person OF persons ;
or claim notice bt A, (3%
the tln}e sucLOUI%& B‘;B‘g“;m'“ ;
fstratrix, W
At.lml;:e of Charles Brows 74

treet, Toronto. :
Dat'ed at Toronto, this 20th
vember, 1895.

SILVER CREEK TROUT

ders taken for eggs
"g;eckled Trout " for Aprzf‘,

Ponds at Toronto, Uxbﬂaﬁ ae
U.S. Address C. H. RIGGS, ;
and X Togonte-

v
210, haw

the claims of which they shall have 5

miah 'redale, deceased, i b

ew York State,

lng is coming mo
vogue each succe
r. We have the
smplete stock in Ca2
‘Folls, Masks, Jacket

‘' gend for Catalogue.

ORITES BOWLED ¢

p’hi- Was the Only Re
Feature at New Orleans—Ga
4 ovld Logamn.

Orleans, Dec. 13.—A fair d
fast. track attracted a g

d to the races to-day. Four

4 ‘disappointing. Dick Beha
race, was tipped as a good th

od to be the redeeming featus

, ~winning easily. Blackb
SSnded hard, but finished last.

geyen-furlong handicap lie w
everybody, winners and losers
; est race horse that eve
feoiigh a bridle. The good clas
# Mazzarine, with 94 pounds u
Boainst him and was conceded
Wie’ race at her mercy. The . wig
Meured Logan out of it, but the
) d him close, as there Is
what the old horse is liable t
, geven starters were not ¢
arine. went to the front ear
and having an abundance
d like an end-to-end winner,
yigorously ridden by Jimmy
re- the 2-year-old -down in th
. broke her heart, winning figh
ldog. The old horse was
ly. . Summaries:
first race, 15-16 mile—Buckmore
jampania, 11 to 5, 2; Blascoe,
4

ond ra'ce. mile—Royal Cholice,
Kéelly, 8 to 1, 2; Seabrook,

1.44.
frd Tace, % mile—Jake Zimm
1, 1; Chattanooga, 11 to 5, 2;
al, 4 to 5, 8.  Time 1. i
ourth race, mile—Squire G., 1§
Iy McKenzie, 8 to 1, 2; Zaldiva
Time 1.42%5.
“‘Pifth race, % mile—Dick Behar
B 11 Venice, 7 to 1, 2; Lettle 15
t 1.16%.

Alexander Isiand Entri
Alexander, Dec. 13.—F'irst race,
aymaster, Longshanks, Blue Bij
ustice, Romeo, Connors, Sir To
., 112; Zamacraw, Hazel, Pickay
el, .Leigh, 109 Lillipute, Hleetro
"Second” race, % mile—Geo. Dix
Boy, Contest, Gonzales, Top Gal
Staf, 112; Blondy’s Victim, PLittla
Helmuth, La Prentls, 109; And

ia, Dr. Reed, Rufus, Balmo
Third race, 61 furlongs—Torres
orry, Perfidy, Sir Carleton, 105;
b8; Svengall, 95. -
sFourth race, % mile—Wildfire, 1
09; Hearn, Thé Clown, BEllswd
Van, Harry, Keyster, Quil
Wheeloski, Drumstick, 92;
lewsharp, Cody, Humming Bird,
Mifth race, mile—Doe Birch, 108
X: Prince Klamath, Drizzell,
estover, Brooklyn, 98.
Bixth race, 6% furlon 11
ot, Markstone, Jersey, 110; Prim
Prix, Con Lucy, Padre, Rolla, W4
lack Wynee, 105;, Ballinasloe,
00 Much Johnson, 102, «

St. Asaph, Dec. 13.—The weat]
cold here to-day, but bright and ¢
side the glass enclosed grand

F¢rowd managed  to keeg comfor
itween ‘races. + The track was no
fgood shape. ‘It had frozen hard
raked up enough to make the g
#The program was an exception
one for this track, -and the cont
interesting: Summaries:
First race, 4% furlon
Delyina, 12 to 1, 2;

¢ Time 1.00.

+ Becond race,

6% furlo —Artil
1; Pickaway, 23 to 1, 2; Venus|
3. Time 1.24

3 14,
Third race, % ‘mile—Hallle Ga
8t. Lawrence II.,’5 to 1, 2; T
8. ‘' Time 1.21,
race, 6% furlongs—S8iva
Leon, 4 to 1, 2; Sibe
8. . Time. 1.27%.

Fifth race, mile—Doc Birch,
artuffe, 10 to 1, 2; George Hake
Time 1.50%. »
| Bixth race, mile—Tribute,
rooklyn, 8 to 1, 2; Lumberman,
ime 1.84%. 3 «

\ Athietic and General Yo
The annual meeting of the Bas
5" ball Clubs will be held at the Fi
e A otel, New York, next Monday.
¢ The Indiana Supreme Court ha
time declared the Sellers horse
Nalid. ' This 1s a branch of the
oby case, and makes racing s
“diana next season.
The National League baseball
L will open on April 16, Th
§ ) not_ yet been arranged, but
. 1l ‘agree upon the above ment
#8 the one on which hostilities
goence in earnest. :
The Washington Jockey Club
hold a spring meeting at Ben|
vill be conducted on the same
leliing 454 macing Wik B 4
L _an
%; s etting will be

. dJohn ‘A. Goldsmith, the well-kn
), And handler of trotting horses, d
y afternoon in the Presbyten
tal, New York.. He had iono i
pital to have what he though
-opgration performed and never
or the championship eof t
Benior League the following
up for the Riversides against t
day at 2.45 on the Baseball Gro
Millar, Dean, Robinson, Re
Brown, Gentle, Murray, Secker
There will be a basket bal
gr’hﬁu{inyAnlbght at-8 o’clock at t
« X:M.C.A, betwen the C
E‘A"t )I.))tm;clies. o entral a
rof. Popp's Olympic n
, 20 Adelaide-street west,popg;il
Opera House, to-night there w
tling go betwen Jim Smith, the
ilist of Toronto, and Arthur
est End welterweight., Th
:In good shape, and a great-:eq
pected. Besides there will be
the best talent in the city,
a q secure -good seats.
he Eastern Iowa circuit, t
. pacing, has been formed, with)
.Angs at Dubuque, June 23-26;.14
July 14; and Davenport, July
Jim Corbett is * annoying'
over in Brooklyn with his Theq
' :Wwrites Nick Long from New Y
Wouvses. have not been in or
retirement '’ (7) may not b
#ned duration In conseguence
J ipts. ’'Nuf ced. :
fh re broke out Thursday o
e graénd stand of the Bri
Face track at Coney Island.
-:?n blowing at the time, an
* 4L once communicated with|

- #tand .and- stables, which, wi
Btand, were destroy€d,) causis

. Ilwearly $30,000. e horses |

] ere rescued - considerabl:

. Pinemalt, the newest, mo
and best remedy for colds|
.EBrippe, hoarseness and a
and lung ailmients. 3

uanit
elvet Ros

. TOBOGGANS
MO(

b« The Largest Variety in

ket at

« The Harld 4. Wil

.86 King-St. West,
Get Qur Winter Sport




